Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FKI Industries, Inc.		10/22/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FKI Logistex, Inc.
Street Address:	10045 International Boulevard
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45246
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595299	FKI LOGISTEX
Registration Number:	2640333	FKI LOGISTEX
Registration Number:	2630178	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)255-5170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: smurphy@pgpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Janik Marcovici Address Line 1: 425 Post Road

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	352-002326-US(-SM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janik Marcovici
Signature:	/JM/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0393

900119098

06\$ HO

Date:	10/23/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0394

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, FKI INDUSTRIES INC. a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 425 Post Road, Fairfield, CT 06824 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Registered Trademark FKI LOGISTEX®, Registration No.: 2,595,299, U.S. Registered Trademark FKI LOGISTEX®, Registration No.: 2,640,333 and Design Registration No.: 2,630,178.

WHEREAS, FKI LOGISTEX INC. a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10045 International Boulevard, Cincinnati, OH 45246 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignee, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Registration.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of the United States Patent to be executed by its authorized representative as of the date set forth below,

FKI INDUSTRIES, INC.

Robert Miller, Vice President

Date: _____10/22/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0395

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss.
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Shauna Murphy, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert Millor, known to me to be the VICE President of FKI Industries Inc. appeared before me this day, in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument on behalf of FKI Industries Inc., as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 22 nd. day of October, 2008.

My Commission Expires: 5 | 31 | 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 003875 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 10/23/2008